HBO_high_bay_A24_1000W 11/18 page 1 of 3
Ordering guide     Example:  HBO10XMMT      A24
Ballast Assembly Wattage Lamp Source Voltage Options Optical Optical Options
HBO    –
HBO 750 75030
875 87530
10X 100033
M Metal Halide
S High Pressure
Sodium
P Pulse Start Metal
Halide (PSC Ballast
option must also
be specified)
12 120
20 208
24 240
27 277
34 347
48 480
MT 120/208
 240/277
TT 120/277
347
5T 120/208/240/
277/48099
CUL UL Listing to meet CSA
standards
OR Open Rated Socket (required
for metal halide and pusle start
metal halide lamps)
 (Exculsionary "pink"socket)
PSC Pulse Start CWA Ballast
Q Quartz Standby
QEM Quartz Emergency40
QTD Quartz Time Delay
WDF Wired Double Fuse45
WSF Wired Single Fuse46
65 65°C Ambient
NFZ Non Food Zone
A24 Open 24"
Aluminum
Reflector
 (MH only)
A24S Open 24"
Aluminum
Reflector
 (HPS only)
WT Reflector
finished inside
and out with
white polyester
powder coating
Day-Brite / CFI HBO high bay features open spun aluminum reflectors for
maximum efficiency in general purpose retail, educational and industrial
applications.
General Notes
• All accessories are field installed.
• Mogul base lamp only.
• All options factory installed.
• Use "O"rated, protected metal halide lamps only.
• Ballast assembly and optical assembly to be ordered and
shipped separately.
• For open luminiares, open rated lamp and exculsionary
socket "OR"option are required to meet National Electrical
Code.
WARNING: Many Metal Halide lamps are rated for enclosed
luminaires only.  Some lamps are specifically rated for open
luminaires and require an open rated socket (option code -